	06-09-20	കര	Docket N	No.: 14192 (6365/897	770)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	T OF COMMERCE I Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10246803	33	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached or	iginal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan Lopez Timothy B. Pearson David B. Gerhart  5.30-03		Name: <u>III</u>	linois Tool Work		<b></b>
		Internal Ad	dress:	<u>.</u>	<u>₩</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				5/30
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	lerger	Street Add	dress: 3600 W.	Lake Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name				
☐ Other		City: Glen	view	State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: <u>60025</u>
Execution Date: 05/27/2003, 05/29/2003		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛭 No
06/03/2003 HDEMESS1 00000072 10449176 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP	ditional numbers attact	ned? 🗌 Yes	s 🗌 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total numb	per of applicatio	ons and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq. Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
		☐ Author	ized to be charç	ged to deposit accou	ınt
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza		8. Deposit account number:			
22nd Floor	23-0920				
City: Chicago State: II	L ZIP: 60606	(Attach dup	licate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit	account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.  Mitchell I. Weinstein, Fee.		SE THIS SPACE  tion is true and	l correct and an		true copy
Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	( /	Signature		05/30/2003	
	ges including cover she	Signature et, attachments	, and document:	3 Date	
Mail	ocuments to be recorded with r	equired cover chast in	formation to		

U.S. Serial No.	Filed:
-----------------	--------

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Jonathan Lopez, residing at 218 Amber Lane, Vernon Hills, IL 60061, Timothy B. Pearson, residing at 26076 Spring Grove Road, Antioch, IL 60002, and David B. Gerhart, residing at 4400 N. Paulina, #3A, Chicago, IL 60640 invented certain new and useful improvements in **SINGLE PIN GRIPPER ASSEMBLY FOR STRAPPING** 

MACHINE HEAD, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Cook County, Illinois 60025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said Jonathan Lopez, Timothy B. Pearson and David B. Gerhart, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International

1

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, our heirs and legal representatives, that we will assist said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS **INC.** to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

May 37, 2005 Date

5-27-03

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

May 29, 2003

Date

DAVID B. GERHART